17

B13. EXCHANGE RATES

   Individual quarter ended

USD/MYR
31 March

2022
 31 December

2021
31 March

2021

Average rate   4.1925  4.1848 4.0647
Closing rate   4.2030  4.1740 4.1530

EUR/MYR

Average rate   4.7076  4.7858 4.9028
Closing rate   4.6965  4.7279 4.8686

By order of the Board

Azira Marini Binti Ab Rahim (SSM Practising Certificate No. 201908001107)
Kang Shew Meng (SSM Practising Certificate No. 201908002065)
Company Secretaries

Kuala Lumpur
27 May 2022

  PART B – OTHER EXPLANATORY NOTES (continued)

PETRONAS CHEMICALS GROUP BERHAD  199801003704 (459830-K)

QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

18

a) No restatement to consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for individual
quarter ended 31 March 2021 as the transactions are immaterial.

b) Reconciliation of consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021.

As previously

reported

Effect of
MFRS 116

amendments   As restated

In RM Mil
Property, plant and equipment 22,195  (154)   22,041
Other assets 24,413  -  24,413
TOTAL ASSETS 46,608   (154)   46,454

EQUITY
Share Capital 8,871   -   8,871
Reserves
Retained Profits

Balance as at 1 January 2021 21,128  (154)  20,974
Total comprehensive income for the year 7,345  -  7,345
Total transactions with owners of the Group (3,201)  -  (3,201)
Balance as at 31 December 2021 25,272  (154)  25,118

Other reserves 862  -  862
Total equity attributable to shareholders of

the Company 35,005  (154)  34,851
Non-controlling interests 535  -  535
TOTAL EQUITY  35,540   (154)  35,386

TOTAL LIABILITIES 11,068  -  11,068
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 46,608  (154)  46,454

.

APPENDIX 1 - IMPACT OF MFRS 116 AMENDMENTS